
'~-

.-

REPunl,IC OF NA\:RU 

Published by ,\uthortly ) 

No. 34 28th June, 1978 Nauru 

G.N. No. 150/1978 

CORRIGENDUM 

Gazette No. 32 - 19th June, 1978, page 5 G.N. No. 144/1978: 

5th line, 5th word across 
delete: Retainers' 
insert: Retailers 

G.N. No. 151/1978 

I 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT.1961-1975, 

APPOINTMENT OF PART OF A DAY TO BE A HOLIDAY 

BY VIRTUE of the .powers in that behalf vested in me under Section 
44(4} of the Public Service Act 1961-1975, I, HAMMER DEROBURT 
President of the Republic of Nauru HEREBY APPOINT that part of 
Friday, the 30th day of June, 1978 from 1200 hours to be a a holiday 
in the Public Service of Nauru. 

GIVEN under my hand this 26th day of June, 1978. 

G.N. No. 152/1978 

Hanuner DeRoburt 
PRESIDENT 

LIQUOR ORDINANCE 1967 

(SECTION 22 & 24) 

APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL OF LICENCE 

Notice is hereby given that the following application for the 
renewal of a Tavern Licence has been lodged with me: 

APPLICANTS NAME: Mr Boranga Yeru Uera 

APPLICANTS ADDRESS: Boe District 

DESCRIPTION OF PREMISES:Frangipani Cafe, situated in the District 
of Boe 



Page 2 

No. 34 28th June, 1978 Nauru 

G.N. No. 152/1978 (cont'd) 

This application will be considered at a hearing of the Liquor, 
Licensing Board which has been set down for 10.00 a.m. on Friday, 
7 July, 1978 at the office of the Chief secretary, Government 
Buildings, Yaren. 

Objections based upon a substantial ground may be raised at the 
hear ing of any applications by: 

(a) a Licensing Inspector; 

(b) the Government Medical Officer; or 

(c) jointly, by three or more persons over the age of twenty
one years. 

A person who desires to make an objection at the hearing of an ~ 
application shall lodge with the Registrar a notice of objection ~ 
stating his full name and address and the grounds upon which the 
objection is made and shall serve a copy of the notice upon the 
applicant within twenty-four hours from the time of lodgement. 

DATED this 23rd day of June, 1978. 

G.N. No. 153/1978 

Registrar 
LIQUOR LICENSING BOARD 

LIQUOR ORDINANCE 1967 

(SECTION 22 & 24) 

APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL OF LICENCE 

Notice is hereby given that the following application for the ~, 
renewal of a LIQUOR RETAILERS' LICENCE has been lodged with me:~ ~ 

APPLICANTS NAME: 

APPLICANTS ADDRESS: 

DESCRIPTION OF PREMISES: 

Mr Boranga Yeru Uera 

Boe District 

Frangipani Cafe, situated in the 
district of Boe. 

This application will be considered at a hearing of the Liquor 
Licensing Board which has been set down for 10.00 a.m. on Friday, 
7 July, 1978 at the office of the Chief Secretary, Government 
Buildings, Yaren. 

Objections based upon a substantial ground may be raised at the 
hearing of any applications by:-

(a) a Licensing Inspector; 

(b) the Government Medical Officer; or 



Page 3 

No. 34 28th June, 1978 Nauru 

G.N. No. 153/1978 (cont'd) 
I 

(c) jointly, by three or more persons over the age of twenty-one 
years. 

A person who desires to make an objection at Ithe hearing of an 
appl~cati~n shall lodge with the Registrar a notice of objection 
stat~ng h~s full name and address and the grounds upon which the 
objection is made and shall serve a copy of the notice upon the 
applicant within twenty-four hours from the t'ime of lodgement. 

DATED this 23rd day of June, 1978. 

~ Registrar 

~~.-----G-'-N-.--N-O-.--l~5-4-/-1-9-7-8----------------------------L-I_Q_U_O_R __ L_I_C_E_N_S_I_N_G_B_O_A_RD ____ __ 

ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY 

NAME OF PARTY, Orpheus GaitabU of Anetan and Mariam 
Innuendo Da uae of Uaboe Districts. 

DATE OF ENGAGEMENT: 9th June, 1978. 

G.N. No. 155/1978 

J.A. Bop 
Acting Secretary 

NAURU LOCAL GOVERNMENT COUNCIL 

BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRIAGES ORDINANCE ,1959-1962 

Births, deaths and marriages registered during the week ended 
28th June, 1978 were:-

1. NAURUAN 

Name 

Shady Clare Marie 
Mitchelle Lalinda 

Geril10 De-Nardy Rolex 
Deogracias 

Christeye Manitto 
Jau11a Josephina Rakai 
Bernina 

Elsie Linnia Tender 
Yvonne Celeste 

Lindy Natalie Eidibinoero 
Vara Ja-Mi11ah Jo-Sillah 

Ekaidogi Varvschia 
Rizpah Jacyra Emnar Maria 

Rubinia 
Robwaoin Iyonogo Meauwo 
Peter 

BIRTHS 

Date of 
Birth 

23/12/77 

2/3/78 
24/12/77 

12/2/78 

9/1/78 
8.QD8 

17/1/78 

24/10/77 

21/3/78 

I 
Sex Reg1d 

Dl.st. 

F 

M 
M 

F 

F 
F 

F 

F 

M 

Anetan 

Ewa 
Yaren 

Nibok 

Aiwo 
Nibok 

Buada 

Anetan 

Anetan 

Mother's Name 

Emwaino Doguape 

Lucinda bediya 
Katherine Bill 

Mary Katangauwa 

Emowati Deidenang 
Engadiren Harris 

Milka Detabene 

Emoniba Hedmon 

Heather 



Page 4 

----.. ~-...... - .. ~-----------~-~--~ 

No. 34 28th June, 1978 Nauru 

G.N. No. 155/1978 (cont'dl 

L NAURUAN 

Name 

Mabelene Apolonia 
Eidawunewu Trina Marie
Estelle Infanu Jerielyn 
Farrah Carmelita 

David Charley 
Eidiroa Dugunmedang 

Veronica Shirley 
Karshine 

Kristin Jannes Brett 
Jack Damaiye 
Mangale 
Maximilian Mesrasrik 
Mayflower Decalina 
Alexandra 

Elisabeta Tilesa Luciani 
Ruth Sharina 
Francine Louise 
Vivian 
Tosimaja Julius Nickos 
A.T. Paul 

~Stephen Quabin Canley 
Isaac George Daimon 
Levi 
Ken Martin Donny 

DOgitagae 
Theodore Uera Bosch 
Emilia Milly Caroline 

Banzon 
Edwina Sarrina Lauria 

Hermina Sunena Ediowingo 

Date of 
Birth 

8/12/77 
10/3/78 

18/3/78 
22/4/78 
3/5/78 
14/4/78 
29/4/78 

27/12/77 

11/4/78 
18/4/78 
31/3/78 
9/4/78 

8/3/78 
25/1/78 
2/12/77 

7/4/78 

18/4/78 
23/4/78 

20/4/78 

Duedetor 9/4/78 
Tamrene Temaneaki 12/4/78 
Nannal1a Shaundora Eilona26/3/78 
Reva1ance Lauanz Perez 

Bwaganago 
Grace Dela Crystal Joan 

Karyn Katrina Nicolette 
Lulu Lidirra 

Bruno Samartino 
Barrack Wray Lander 

Askenas Jomy Rello 
Nestor 

Dusty Jaz Eirnoun 
Darlene Nicola Dahlia 
Erin Abilene Viola 
Eidinagabo 

Duchynelder Felicity
Jane Lovianna Javinna 
Roerenise Lohin 
Eidibinaomet 

Moureiy Myrtle Virlencia 
... -........ Rosejandi 

"T ia G10rine Purity 

1/4/78 

20/5/78 
25/5/78 

2/4/78 
24/5/78 

30/12/77 

30/4/78 

20/5/78 
22/1/78 

-------~------ -

Sex Reg'd 
Dist. 

F {Jaboe 
M Aiwo 

F Uaboe 
M Boe 
M Ewa 
F Anabar 
M Nibok 

F Denigo-
modu 

F Mibok 
F Meneng 
F Meneng 
F Boe 

M Meneng 
M Boe 
M Aiwo 
M Ewa 

M Aiwo 
M Boe 

F Anibare 

F Aiwo 
F Meneng 
F Boe 

M Buada 

F Iyuw 
M Yaren 

M Nenenq 
F Meneng 

F Anetan 

F Uaboe 

F Baitsi 
F Aiwo 

Mother's Narne 

Lucy Benjamin 
Taaken Dabuae 

Shirley Tatum 
Karen Satto 
Teradoa Tsiode 
Pu1atasi Apin 
Monita Kun 

Olga DOwedia 

Ngano Mareow 
Regina Canon 
Elsa Namaduk 
Vira Capelle 

Villani Simon 
Rosa Itsimaera 
Tanimatenteiti Caleb 
Lydianna Adun 

Esther Blake 
Belina Uerq 

Doris Tagamoun 

Zinnah Tsitsi 
Irene Solomon· 
Lea Jockane 

Esmeralda Harris 

Virginia Scotty. 
Vi vi an Neneiya 

Ziba Kam 
E1sena BOp 

Ebelina Gadeowa 

Shirley Taboua 

Myrle Gadaraoa 
Rubina Gideon 



' .. 

Page 5 

No. 34 28th June, 1978 

G.N. No. 155/1'78 

2. O.P.I. 

Iusi Peniamina 
Batetoba Riantaake 
Maina ue1ese 
Jason Leupena 
Sate1ini U1ia 

2/12/77 
4/12/77 

26/2/78 
14/1/78 

Jose Benjamin Jong Kum Kee 
Prima Tennis Tatireta 
Tereieta Ueaieta 

9/4/78 
30/3/78 
20/3/78 
25/3/78 
23/3/78 
25/4/78 
19/5/78 

Eriati Tauma 
Kaumai Ioane 
Vailine Manoa 
Teiwaki Tanawai 
Kofe Ateriano 
Enny Tutaneki Keaki 
Burabeti Tuabon 
Itimaera Tooma 

3. CHINESE 

Wong Yuen Sit 
Ng Kim Shan 
Tse Sau Jing 
Chan Yau-Hang 
Choi Sik Cheung 

4. EUROPEAN 

1/6/78 
23/12/77 
17/5/78 
21/5/78 
3/5/78 

29/1/78 
8/3/78 

28/12/77 
18/8/77 
27/4/78 

Cava1ca Vio1ane Ida Jeanne 
Natalie Jane Harrison 
Melisa Gail Gardiner 

17/4/78 
31/3/78 
28/5/78 

DEATHS 

1. NAURUAN 

Name Date of Sex 
Death 

Un-named child of 
Dora Deduna 24/5/78 

Rudolph Bware 
Grundler 24/4/78 M 

Andrew Nabwit 
Tamakin 30/5/78 M 

Eimon Dowedia 15/5/78 F 
Vivien Neneiya 25/5/78 F 
Debiun Raidinen 29/1/78 M 
Cherry1in 
Brechtefeld 20/4/78 F 

Aidibene Aiyunge 17/5/78 M 
Bebeoura Porte 20/4/78 M 
Un-named child of 
Theresia Kingrae 19/5/78 F 

Kiki Abaubo 24/5/78 M 

M 
F 
F 
M 
F 
M 
F 
F 
M 
M 
F 
M 
M 
F 
M 
M 

F 
F 
F 
M 
F 

F 
F 
F 

Age 

42 

38 
70 
25 
50 

6 
42 
56 

45 

J 
I 

N.P.C. Location 
N.P.C. Location 
N.P.C. Location 
N • i? C. Location 
N.P.C. Location 

Nauru 

Res. Denigomodu District 
N.P.C. Location 
N.P.C. Location 
N.P.C. Location 
N.'P.C. Location 
N.P.C. Location 
N.:P.C. Location 
N;P.C. Location 
N.'P.C. Location 
N .:P.C. Location 
N .;P • C. Loca don 

N.P.C. Location 
N:P.C. Location 
N.P.C. Location 
N.P.C. Location 
N.P.C. Location 

Res. Meneng District 
N.P.C. settlement 

l 

1 Re~1 d Tribe 
Dist. 

Buada Eamwitmwit 

Boe Eamwit 

Uaboe Emea 
Anabar Eamwit 
Meneng Iruwa 
Anabar Deiboe 

Anabar Iruwa 
Yaren Eamwit 
Boe Eamwitmwit 

Baid Emea 
Meneng Eamwitmwit 



Page 6 

No. 34 28th June, 1978 

G.N. No. 155/1978 (cont'd) 

2. O.P.I. 

Name 

Un-named child of 
Ereata 

Date of 
Death 

17/2/78 

MARRIAGES 

Sex 

M 

Nauru 

District 

1 day N.P.C. Location 

Ralph Steven of Meneng District and Seriema Cannon also of Meneng 
District, on 28th April, 1978 by the Pastor James Paul Aingimea, at 
Orro Congregational Church, Nauru. 

Tazio Gideon of Aiwo District and Rubina Capelle of Boe District on 
7th June, 1978 by the Rev. Itubwa Arnram, at Orro Congregational 
Church, Nauru. 

Ester Thoma of Aiwo District and Roxanna Jeremiah of Meneng District 
on 28th March, 1978 by the Registrar, Births, Deaths and Marriages 
at Government Offices, Nauru. 

~ Josef Daujo Limen of Boe District, and Linda Cain of Yaren District 
on 5th March, 1978, by the Rev. Fr. B. Lahn, at Christ the King 
Church, Arubo, Nauru. 

Randall Gadabu of Aiwo District and Mavis Ribauwof Baiti District 
on 7th February, 1978 by the Rev. Fr. B. Lahn, at Christ the King 
Church, Nauru. 

Jubilee Hartman of Boe District and Angie Dowabobo of Nibok 
District, on 30th January, 1978 by the Rev. Fr. B. Lahn, at Christ 
Christ the King Church, Nauru. 

August Grundler of Boe District and Pauline Olsson of Baiti Distri~~~ 
on 31st March, 1978 by the Rev. Fr. B. Lahn at Christ the King 
Church, Nauru. 

Harnmerstein Deiye of Boe District and Allison Demmingauwe of Anetan 
District on 27th January, 1978 by the Rev. Itubwa Amram at Orro 
Congregational Church, Nauru. 

Kelvin Kephas of Bauda District and Sidney Simon of Aiwo District 
on 27th May, 1978 by the Rev. Itubwa Arnram at Orro Congregational 
Church, Nauru. 

Rui Tiribo of Butaritari Island and Tirere Teoteraoi of Tabifeuea 
Island on 22nd' April, 1978 by the Pastor Tokareti Reo, at the 
Location Church, Nauru. 

Tekaran Takaaria of Arorae Island and Sulu Nemia also of Arorae 
Island on 6th May, 1978 by the Pastor Tokauti Reo at Location 
Church, Nauru. 

Filoimea Telito of Vaitupu Island and Pepafeti Taukiei also of 
Vaitupu csland on 6th May, 1978 by the Pastor Tokareti Reo, at the 
Locat1on Church, Nauru. 



~ 
I 

Page 7 

No. 34 28th June, 1978 Nauru 

G.N. No. 155/1978 (cont'd) 
j. 

B'arii Matang& of Tamana Island and Rooti B'arane of Onotoa 
Island, on 25th February, 1978 by the pastorlTokareti Reo, at 
Location Church, Nauru. 

Lefuti Vailahi of Nanumea Island and 
Nanumea Island on 14th January, 1978 
at Location Church, Nauru. 

Munakina Kalonga also of 
by the Pastor Tokareti Reo, 

I 

Apisaloma Simeona of Funafuti Island and Lelava Tevao of 
Kanumanga Island on 25th February, 1978 by the Pastor Tokareti Reo 
at Location Church, Nauru. 

Lau Yiu Cheung of N.P.C. Location and Lam wa~ Kwg, also of N.P.C. 
Location, on 28th April, 1978 by the Registr'ar of Births, Deaths 
and Marriages at the Government Offices, Nau'ru. 

I 

G.N. No. 156/1978 

B'. Ika 
. Deputy Registrar 

BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRIAGES 

DETERMINATION OF THE BENEFICIARIES OF THE ESTATE OF THE LATE 
BOBAI OF YAREN DISTRICT 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertJined that the late 
Bobai had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands 
Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner 
of the following lands:-

I 

District Portion Type of Name of Land' Gazette Share 
NO. Land Notice of 

I Ownership 

Meneng 61 c.l. Baji 50/40 All 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the 
beneficiaries of the estate of the late Bobai are;. 

(al in respect of the land shown in Paragraph 1 above: 

District 

Meneng 

Portion 
No, 

61 

Name of Land 

Baji 
Eyawet J. 
(T/ee) 

Beneficiaries 

, 
LATE JONE. D. CHILDREN 
(Gumwaer Jone 
(Deimedoa Jone 
Eamwarer T. Adam 

Share 

1/18 
1/18 
1/18 



Page 8 

No. 35 28th June 1 1978 Nauru 

G.~ No. 156/1978 (cont'd 

District Portion Name of Land 
No. 

Eyawet J. T/ee 

NOTE, 

Beneficiaries Share 

(E1wadangin T. 
( Beiyoun 1/18 
(Pres Nimes Dabadauw 
( (LTO) 
Eiderauno Eobob (LTO) 1/3 

EIDABARAIDIT K. CHILDREN 

Minia Akepae 
Akeidu Akepae 
Ikidodo R. Fritz 
Otto Bam Bamede 
Emily Veleyna Bamede 
Edaruwa Green Bamede 
Earamage Bamede 
Sita Bamede 
Enquinaque Dubwe 

Bamede 
Garoadage Bamede 
Velvina Eimugoro 

Bamede 
May Joy Eimigoro 

B arne de 
Eidigoge Bamede (LTC) 

1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 

1/120 
1/120 

1/120 

1/120 
1/120 

The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiaries of 
the estate of Bobai was published in Gazette No. 30 of 1954. 

The Nauru Lands Comm~ttee's decision as to the beneficiaries of 
the estate of Bamede Akepae estate was published in Gazette 
No. 25 of 1974, Gaz. Notice No. 165 of 1974. 

The Nauru Lands Comm~ttee's decision as to the beneficiaries of 
the estate of Jone Dekarube was published in Gazette No. 46 of 
1972 Gal. Notice No, 298 of 1972. 

Any person who is dissatisfied with the determination of the Nauru 
Lands Committee may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of 
the publication of this notice. 

DATED tt.1S 28th day of June. 1978 

J.A. Daguape 
VICE CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

--------------------------------------------------------

-



Page 9 

No. 34 28th June, 1978 Nauru 

G.N. No. 157/1978 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-19751 

VACANCIES I 

Appl'ications are invited from residents on Nau'ru both inside and 
outside the Public Service, for appointment, p'romotion or transfer 
to the following positions: I 

POSITION 1: 

SALARY SCALE 

DUTIES 

QUALIFICATIONS 

POSITION 2: 

SALARY SCALE 

DUTIES 

QUALIFICATIONS 

POSITION 3: 

SALARY SCALE 

DUTIES 

QUALIFICATIONS 

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE 

Higher Clerical Officer 

C.3 $4248 - $4536 per annum 

To carry out assigned duties of a clerical/ 
financial nature within the Treasury. 

Several years' experience in government 
clerical positions with an aptitude for and 
liking of accounting work. 

Comp'Uter 'Programmers (Computer Bureau) 

T4- T9 $4608 - $6900 per annum 
(expatriate loading would be payable where 
applicable) Note: (only fully qualified and 
experienced applicants are required' at this 
stage) 

, 

The Programmer will be responsible for writing, 
testing, documenting and maintaining computer 
programmes for a dual ICL2903 system under the 
direction of a Systems Analyst. 

A minimum of 3 years' experience in cobol 
programming is essential. A knowledge of RPG2 
and ICL software is advantageous, though some 
on-site training can be given to suitable 
applicants. 

Higher Clerical Officer (with typing) 
(Computer Bureau) 

C3 $4248 - $4536 per annum 

Clerical and secretarial/typing duties as 
assistant to the Computer Bureau Manager. 

Minimum education standard - Secondary School 
Form III. Sound typist - shorthand not 
essential but desirable. A high clerical 
aptitude to carry out duties of Data Controller. 



.. 
Page 10 

No. 34 2Bth June, ~97B Nauru 

G.N. No. 157/1978 (cont'd) 

POSITION: 4: 

SALARY SCALE 

DUTIES 

QUALIFICATIONS 

POSITION 5: 

SALARY SCALE 

DUTIES 

QUALIFICATIONS 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & EDUCATION 

(Directorate of Education) 

Co-ordinator, Domestic Science, Nauru 
Secondary School 

$7164 p.a. fixed (expatriate loading will 
be paid where applicable) 

(a) Co-ordinate the teaching of Domestic 
Science in Nauru Secondary School; 

(b) lead teachers in developing a whole 
programme in Domestic Science, 
appropriate for each form and based 
on the victorian Education Department 
syllabi, but adapted to the background 
and needs of Nauru; 

(c) in consuration with other teachers 
select materials and decide on 
teaching methods; 

(d) maintain close liaison with the Health 
Department; 

(e) assist with the preparation of annual 
estimates to cover the subject; 

(f) recommend examinations or alternative 
methods of assessment in the whole 
subject area. 

Training and qualifications as a teacher 
Domestic Science in secondary schools. 
Good experience as a teacher of Domestic 
Science at secondary level. Capacity to 
develop courses for adults in Domestic 
Science and homecrafts. 

Clerical Officer 

C.2 $3564 - $3792 (adult rate) 

To be responsible to the Senior Clerical 
Officer for clerical duties connected with 
staffing and personnel matters, stores 
and ccounts and office services. 

Experience in accounting and clerical 
duties within government or an aptitude for 
this work. 



!~. 
Page 11 

No. 34 28th June, 1978 Nauru 

G.N. No. 157/1978 

DEPARTMENT OF ISLAND DEVELOPMENT & INDUSTRY 

(Directorate of Telecommunications) 

POSITION: 6: 

SALARY SCALE 

DUTIES 

QUALIFICATIONS 

POSITION: 7: 

SALARY SCALE 

DUTIES 

QUALIF ICAT IONS 

Clerk/Typiste 

C.l $3564 - $3792 per annum 

1. Preparation and typing of telexes, 
telegrams, and telephone accounts; 

2. assist 1n operating the overseas 
telephone switchboard; 

3. other duties as requested. 

Preferably educated ~o at least Form IV, 
with a high typing standard. 

JUDICIARY 

Probation Officer 

(Department of Justice) 

AP1/2 $4980 - $5640 per annum 

Under the direction of the Courts of Nauru 
to supervise adults, young persons and 
children placed under his supervision by 
the Courts and to advise, assist and 
befriend thelll~, also to make such inquiries 
as the Courts may require as to the 
circumstances of offenders with a view to 
enabling the Courts to decide whether they 
are eligible for legal aid. Also such 
other duties as may be prescribed by the 
Law from time to ti~. 

Applicants should have an aptitude and 
liklng for social work. 

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS & COMMUNITY SERVICES 

(Nauruan Housing Division) 

POSITION: 8 : Foreman {l post: Carpenter, 1 post: 
Joiner} 



Page 12 

No. 34 28th June, 1.978 Nauru 

G.N. No. 157/1978 (cont'd) 

SALARY SCALE 

DUTIES 

QUALIFICATIONS 

POSITION 9: 

SALARY SCALE 

DUTIES 

QUALIFICATIONS 

POSITION 10: 

SALARY SCALE 

DUTIES 

QUALIFICATIONS 

POSITIONS 11: 

SALARY SCALE 

DUTIES 

QUALIFICATIONS 

T.5 $4632 - $4776 per annum 

Supervise and direct personnel concerned 
with various trades. 

Tradesman with appropriate trade background 
and some supervisory experience 

Storeman (5 vacaJ1cies) 

T.2 $3528 - $3816 per annum 

Oversight the receipt, checking and .~ 
binning of all stores. Prepare stores, '~ 
receiving reports and carters' delivery 
dockets for goods received and despatched. 
Maintain store in good order. 

Experience in stores procedures desirable. 

Plant Operator 

T.2 $3528 - $3816 per annum 

Operate light and heavy plant equipment. 

Knowledge in handling plant equipment 
desirable. 

Tradesmen 

1. Senior Carpenter 
1. 1st class Carpenter 
1. 1st Class Painter 
1. 3rd Class Painter 

Tl/4 $3216 - $4548 

Under supervision, carry out variety of 
skilled tasks associated with various 
trades. 

Appropriate trade qualifications. 

Applications shOUld be lodged in writing stating name, age, educat
ion and experience with the Chief Secretary (C/- Nauruan Affairs 
Section) before 4.30 p.m. on Friday, 14th July, 1978). 

DATED this 28th day of June, 1978. 

P.L. Jones 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER 




